




























































ROSEVILLE .JOINT UNION IIIGII SCIIOOL J)ISTIHCT 
GENEI{AL FUND FV 2111(1!17 

TcntutiVl' Budget At ,Jum• 14,21116 

EXFCUTIV!: SUMI\IAIH 

SRC/ 2015-16 2016-17 

DESCRIPTION OBJ Estimated Actuals Tentative Budget 

:\. 

I. LCFF Sources 
2. Federal Revenue 

3. Other State Revenues 
4. Other Local Revenues 

TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

I. Salaries-Certificated 
2. Salaries-Classified 
3. Employee Benefits 
4. Books & Supplies 
5. Services, Other Operating Expenses 

6. Capital Outlay 

7. Other Outgoing,Support,Adjs. 
8. Direct Support/Indirect Costs To Other Funds 

9. TOTAL (I 000-7590) 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES) 

NET INCR.(DECR.JTOTAI. 
F. BEGINNING FUND BAL. 7/l 

ENDING FUNIJ HALANCE 6/10 

1\d lm:rcasc on 

81,947,239 

2,853, I 70 

12,802,927 

6,425,959 

I 04,029,295 

49,823,809 

13,361,149 

19,831,451 

8,627,540 

8,309,300 

311,855 

1,152,227 

343,755 

101.761,086 

2,268,209 

(2,518,000) 

(249.701) 
I I Adj. For: Department and Categorical Expense Carryovers From Last Year 

Adj. For: Department and Categorical Expense Carryovers To Next Year 

Net Increase (Decrease) From Current Year's Operations ( 1 ,918,398) 

EXHIBIT A (29 OF 45) 

88,504,463 

2,341,844 

12,809,23 I 

5,475,919 

I 09,131,457 

49,726,797 

13,612,756 

22,522,182 

7,374,272 

14,271,950 

241,526 

1,410,570 

365,760 

(394,356) 

(269,800) 

(664, ISh) 

l 

4,318,635 

VARIANCE 

6,557,224 

(511,326) 

6,304 
(950,040) 

5, 102,162 

(97,012) 

251,607 

2,690,731 

( 1 ,253,268) 

5,962,650 

(70,329) 

258,343 

22,005 

7.764,727 

(2,662,565) 

2,248,200 

(414.365) 

l 

(6M,l56) 

( 4 4.3(>5) 

!,668,607 

4,982,791 

16-102 



IWSEVILLE .JOINT UNION Ill Gil SCIIOOL I>ISTIUCT 
GENEI~AL FUND FV 201(1!17 

Tcntntiw Budget At .June 14, 2016 

RFVENUE IH'TAIL 

SRC/ 2015-16 2016-17 
DESCRIPTION OBJ Estimated Actuals Tentative Budget 

LCFF SOURCES 

Principal Apportionment 

State Aid-Current Year 80!! 24, !25,540 28,579,768 
State Aid-Education Protection Account 80!2 7,593,!97 6,388,161 

County and District Taxes 804! 51,753,462 53,000,000 

SUBTOTAL j()l) C\"' ( / 

Revenue Limit Transfer (Adult Ed & DefMaint) 8091 (2,558,275) (558,275) 
Property Tax Transfers- SELP A 8097 I 15 1,094,809 

SUB TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES :':Ll!47239 88,504,463 

PriorY ear R/L Carr. 8019 

Tm AL, LC:FF SOURCES ~!947.239 88..'\(J.:J,4(Lj 

FEDERAL REVENUES 

Special Ed.-Pl 94-!42 (33 I 0/500 I) 8181 1,294,985 I ,294,985 
IDEA Mental Health (3327) 8!82 289,268 110,000 
TITLE Ill- Lmtd Eng.Prof. Std.(4203/ll40)Pass Thru 8287 
Medi-Cal Admin. Activities (0006) 8290 39,508 10,000 
Other Fed.--AP/IB (0000) 8290 36,208 23,200 
TITLE I- Basic (30!0/1140) 8290 911,723 640,000 
Voc. Ed. PI 576- (3550/!140) 8290 !34,687 134,500 
TITLE II, Teacher Quality (40351!140) 8290 118,329 119,955 
TITLE Ill- Limited Eng.Prof. Std. (4203/!140) 8290 25,786 6,704 

NCLB TITLE X -McKinney Vento Homeless (5630) 8290 

Medi-Cal Billing Option (5640) 8290 2,676 2,500 

TOTAL FEDER;\L HEVENUES 2XiJ.I70 2J4LX44 

EXHIBIT A {30 OF 45) 

VARIANCE 

4,454,228 

(!,205,036) 

1,246,538 

4,495.730 

( !79,268) 

(29,508) 

(13,008) 

(27!,723) 

( 187) 

1,626 

( 19,082) 

(176) 

(51 .326) 

16-102 



IWSEVILLE .JOINT UNION Ill Gil SCHOOL I>ISTRICT 
GENERAL FUND FY 2HI6/17 

Tcntatiw Budget At .Jmu• 14,21116 

RFVENUE UFTAIL 

2015-16 2016-17 
DESCRIPTION 

SRC/ 
OBJ Estimated Actuals Tentative Budget 

OTl IER STATE REV EN\ IES 
Mandated Cost Reimb. (0020/0000)E 
Lotte1y Income Unrestricted (II 00/0000)E 
Lottery Income Restricted (6300/0000)E 
Other State.--CELDT/Student lD (0000) 

CA Clean Energy Jobs Act (6230) 
Educator Effectiveness (6264) 
Special Ed. Mental Health Prop 98 (6512) 
Special Education-Workability (6520) 
Health Academy-OHS (R 7220/G 1420) 
STRS On-Behalf Pension (7690) 
CTE Incentive Grant 

TUl AL OTlll:R REVENUES 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUES 
Community Redevelopment Funds 
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 
Use of Facilities (0000/0000) 
Interest-Regular 
Interest-TRAN 
-Student Fees (7230/0000) 
-Districts-HTS (7230/0000) 
-CRANE Career Pathways Grant (9032) 
-Other Revenues (0073/0000) 

TRAN Premium 
Transcript Fee (0000/2700) 
Local Prog- One-Time Funds- OHS (9200) 
Local Prog- Titan "A" on the Stadium Hill (9645) 
Local Prog- City of Roseville -IHS (9662) 
Local Prog- Sac Athletic League (9663) 
Local Prog- SIG Wellness Program (9666) 
Local Prog- Independence High School (9667) 
Local Prog.-WHS Nature Center (9676/1140) 
Local Prog.-49er ROP (9677) 
Local Prog.-lntel Foundation's 2000 (9680) 
Local Prog.-Student Support GBHS (9684) 
Other-Cell Towers, Misc.(0000/0000) 
Special Ed. Master Plan (6500/500 I) 

TOT OT!-IER LOC REVENUES 

GRAND TOT ALL REVENUES 

8550 
8560 
8560 
8590 
8590 
8590 
8590 
8590 
8590 
8590 
8590 

8625 
8631 
8650 
8660 
8660 
8675 
8677 
8677 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8699 
8792 

5,723,525 
1,400,000 

400,000 
15,000 

348,079 
786,278 
590,913 
195,357 
98,775 

2,865,000 
380,000 

300,000 
2,000 

400,000 
200,000 

9,479 
115,000 

1,125,000 
363,395 
460,000 

13,700 
83,385 

660 
2,000 

83 
22,539 
22,110 
5,855 

66,024 
452 

2,315 
239,000 

2,992,962 

I 04.(J79.295 

EXHIBIT A (31 OF 45) 

2,870,000 
I ,400,000 

400,000 
15,000 

227,181 

591,000 
195,350 
70,000 

4,290,700 
2,750,000 

300,000 
2,000 

400,000 
181,000 

25,556 
1,150,000 

440,000 

13,700 

16,000 
4,000 

452 
738 

160,000 
2,782,473 

VARIANCE 

(2,853,525) 

( 120,898) 
(786,278) 

87 
(7) 

(28,775) 
I ,425,700 
2,370,000 

().104 

( 19,000) 
(9,479) 

(89,444) 
25,000 

(363,395) 
(20,000) 

(83,385) 
(660) 

(2,000) 
(83) 

(22,539) 
(6,110) 
(1,855) 

(66,024) 
(0) 

(1,577) 
(79,000) 

(21 0,489) 

16-102 



IWSEVILLE .JOINT UNION Ill Gil SCIIOOL I>ISTIHCT 
GENERAL FUND I<'Y 2016/17 

Tcntntivt· Budget At .Jmu• 14, 2016 

EXPFNDITURF DETAIL 

SRC/ 2015-16 2016-17 

DESCRIPTION OBJ Estimated Actuals Tentative Budget 

CLRririC'ATED SALARIES 

Teachers 1100 37,079,035 36,694,172 
Teachers-Substitutes 

-Staff and Curriculum Dev,,Sp,Ed,Summer Scl1., 
Categorical Progs,,General Secondary, etc, 1110 548,498 520,022 

Teachers-Extra Assignments 
Categorical Progs,,Summ,Sch., 
Aca.Decath,StaffDev.,Home Teaching, 1120 1,019,098 842,690 

Teachers-Substitutes Long Term 1130 50,000 50,000 
Teachers-Coordinators/Misc. 1140 

Subtotal 1100 Series 38,696,631 38, I 06,884 

Certif Pupil Support-Couns.,Deans,Psych,,Misc, 1200 4,270,921 4,710,439 

Certif Pupil Support-Librarians 1230 478,623 484,219 

Certif Pupil Support-Nurses 1240 475,687 483,783 

Certif Supervisory/Administrative 1300 4,645,052 4,762,691 

Estimated Settlement Impacts 
Special Proj, Coord,, Mentors 1900 1,256,895 1,178,781 

SALAHIES 49X?,L80() 49, 

SALARIES 

Instructional Aides & Aide Subs, 2100 1,782,287 I ,854,340 

Coaches, Athletic Directors 2160 1,095,945 I, I 09,979 

Classif Support-Custodial/MaintMonitors 2200 3,145,994 3,288,115 
Bus Drivers/Mechanics 2290 1,467,378 I ,495,719 

Classif. /Supervisory/ AdminJBoard 2300 1,065,679 I ,033,862 

Classif. Support-Secretarial/Clerical 2400 3,963,670 4,012,693 

Other Classified Salaries-- 2900 840,196 818,048 
Technology, Technicians, Students, Misc. 

13,361,149 3.612.75() 

proof total for I OOO's and 2000's 63,184,958 63,339,553 

EMPLOYEE 
STRS 3100 8,267,089 I 0,583,368 

PERS 3200 1,422,121 1,501,779 

FICA 3300 723,396 752,496 

Medicare 3311 878,187 882,435 

Health 3400 7,756,215 8,015,301 

SUI 3500 30,613 30,681 

W.Comp 3600 679,264 681,213 

Life 3901 74,566 74,909 

TOTAL, I'JJBI.451 :2" .522.l X2 

Proof total for S & B's 83,016,409 85,861,735 

EXHIBIT A (32 OF 45) 

VARIANCE 

(3t\4,863) 

(28,476) 

( 176,408) 

(589,747) 

439,518 
5,596 
8,096 

117,639 

(78,114) 

(97Jll2) 

72,053 
14,034 

142,121 
28,341 

(31,817) 
49,023 

(22, 148) 

1.6(17 

154,595 

2,316,279 
79,658 
29,100 

4,248 
259,086 

68 
1,949 

343 

2.6'JO. 

2,845,326 

16-102 



ROSEVILLE .!OINT UNION IIIGII SCIIOOL J)ISTRICT 
GENERAL FUND FY 21116/17 

Tentative Budget At .huw 14,21116 

1-:XPFND!TUIU DETAIL 

2015-16 2016-17 
DESCRIPTION 

SRC/ 
OBJ Estimated Actuals Tentative Budget 

BOOKS AND SUPPUES 

Textbooks 

Books other than Textbooks 

Materials and Supplies 

Pupil Transportation Supplies 

Noncapitalized Equipment 

TOTAL, BOOKS AND 

SERVICES. OTHER OPERAT!NCi 
Travel-Conferences/Mileage 

Dues and Memberships 

Property, Casualty & Deductible 

Utilities & Housekeeping 

Rentals, Leases, and Repairs 

Direct Interfund Charges 

Other Svcs. & Exp. 

Legal Services 

Audit 

Election Expense 

In Lieu of Transportation 

Non-Public School Tuition 

Student Services/Systems 

FS&L Categorical Project Reserves 

Telecommunication 

TOTAL, SERVICES DOPER. 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Site Improvements 

Building Improvements 

Equipment Additions 

Equipment Replacements 

TOTAL, C OUTLi\) 

OTllER OUTGOING (7l00-72'N,74ll\l-7499) 

State Special Schools (G5001/F9200) 

Spec. Ed. Excess Cost from PCOE( G 500 I /F9200) 

Transfer of Pass-Thru Revenue 

Other Misc. Transfers 

-101-AL ER OUTGOlNCi 

!NTERPROG/JNTEHFD SUPP. (n00-7309) 

Indirect Costs to Cafeteria Fund 13 (GOOOO/F7200) 
Indirect Costs to Adult Fund II (GOOOO/F7200) 

Debt/COPs Interest Exp. (GOOOO/F91 00) 

Debt/COPs Principal Pmt (GOOOO/F91 00) 

TOTAL INTERPROG/INTERFD SUPP. 

TCYl EXPENDITURES 1000 THRl' 75'!0 

(DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES 

4100 

4200 

4300 

43XX 

4400 

5200 
5300 

5400 

5500 

5600 

575x 

58 XX 

5810 

5811 

5813 

5832 

5840 

5841 

5890 

5901 

6100 

6200 

6400 

6500 

7130 

7142 

7211 

7299 

7350 

7351 
7438 

7439 

741,93 I 

82,587 
5,126,110 

660,500 

2,016,412 

.540 

1,134,834 

73,568 

570,000 
2,103,000 

1,368,196 

2,270,235 

233,200 

36,800 

675,000 

50 

(173,806) 

18,223 

31,125 

280,730 

12,000 

1,140,227 

L 

(175,8 I2) 

(57,433) 

52,000 

525,000 

343,755 

101,7(,1Jli\(l 

2,268,209 

EXHIBIT A (33 OF 45) 

758,200 

74,410 

5,332,556 

668,800 

540,306 

887,416 

55,745 

580,000 

2,103,000 

624,651 

2,114,698 

30I,500 

36,800 

115,000 

I, 107,000 

50 

6,329,858 
16,232 

I .950 

241,526 

12,000 

1,398,570 

IUSIO 

(158,972) 

(50,468) 
35,200 

540,000 

(394,356) 

VARIANCE 

16,269 

(8, 177) 

206,446 

8,300 

(1,476,106) 

(247,418) 

(17,823) 

10,000 

(743,545) 

(155,537) 

68,300 

115,000 

432,000 

6,503,664 
(1,991) 

(31,125) 

(39,204) 

258,343 

16,840 

6,965 

( 16,800) 

15,000 

(2,662,565) 

16-102 



IH>SEVILLI•: .JOINT UNION Ill Gil SCIIOOL I>ISTRWT 
GENERAL FUNI> FY 201MI7 

Tcntutivr Budget At .Juut• 14,2016 

2015-16 2016-17 
DESCRIPTION 

SRC/ 
OBJ Estimated Actuals Tentative Budget 

D OTIIER FINANCJN(i SOURCI::S/(USESJ 

I) lnterfund Transfers In 

From: Dev.Fees #25/8800--COPS (0000/0000) 

Other Transfers in 

a) Total, Transfers in 

Transfers to: 
Sp. Bldg.Fund 40(GOOOO/F9300) 

Building Fund 25 (GOOOO/F9300) 

Transp. Equip. Fd.l5 (GOOOO/F9300) 

Adult School Transfer Fd.ll (GOOOO/F9300) 

b) Total, Transfers to 

2) All Other Sources/Uses 

3) G.F. Contrib.to Restricted 

Statutory Programs 

TOTAL. OTHER FlNANCJNCi SOURCES!( USES) 

(I a l b ' 2zl - 2b 1 3) 

E. NFT rDECREASEl 
FUND BALANCE 

INCREASE !DECREASE) IN FUND 

F. BEGINNING FUND BALANCEPLUS AD.J. AT .JUL. Y I 

COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE 

Reserves and Restrictions ..... . 

Revolving Cash Fund 

REU - Board 2.42% 

REU- LCFF 

REU - State 3% 

Categorical & Base Budget Carryovers 

6th High School Startup Costs Reserve 

Undesignated/Unassigned 

G. ENDING BALANCE COMPONENTS (l··tU-XX 

8919 

8919 

7612 
7619 

7619 

7619 

8990 

l)7l)j 

9711 

9789 

9789 

9789 

9780 

9780 

577,000 

577,000 

575,000 

2,400,000 

3,095,000 

{2,5 I 11,0(10) 

(249.7<l I) 

(249.791) 

17,142,362 

10,000 

2,523,554 
4,033,670 

3,128,373 

4,982,79I 

I ,750,000 

464,184 

16)\02.571 

EXHIBIT A (34 OF 45) 

575,200 

575,200 

575,000 

150,000 

845,000 

(269.800) 

(664. 56) 

16,892.571 

10,000 

2,657,054 

3,293,868 

2,000,000 

8,267,493 

I 6.221;.41 

VARIANCE 

( 1,800) 

( 1,800) 

(2,250,000) 

(2,250,000) 

(249,791) 

133,500 

(4,033,670) 

165,496 

(4,982,791) 

250,000 

7,803,309 

(1164.1 56) 

16-102 
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ro Fed. Revenue 
=i 
)> 2.15% 
w 
CJ'1 

0 ., 
~ 

~ 

....... 
(1) . ....... 
0 
N 

Other State 
Revenue 
11.74% 

\ 

Local Revenue 
5.02% 

1 

LCFF --Local 
48.56% 

LCFF--State 
32.53% 



Books, Supp., 
Services & Equip. 

19.94% 

Benefits 
20.51% 

::Comes 

Outgo,Indir., Other 
1.86% 

I 

~Salaries 
57.69% 



Roseville Joint Union High School District 

m 
>< 
::I: 
OJ 
=i 
)> 

(A) 

LCFF Multi- Year Projection 
CA Department of Finance (DOF) LCFF Estimates 

Beginning Fund Balance: 

Revenue: LCFF Sources 
Revenue: Other Sources 

(a) Total Revenue: 

Expenses 
Exp: Add LCAP Expenditures 

(b) Total Expense: 

(B) (a-b) Incr/(Decr) 
w 
-... (A+B) Ending Fund Balance 
0 
11 COMPOiVENTS OF E1VDI!VG FUND BALANCE: 
.1:>­
c.n - Nonspendable Components: 

Revolving Cash 
Subtotal Nonspendable 

Assigned Components: 
6th High School Startup Reserve 
Categorical and Site-Based Carryovers 

Subtotal Assigned 

Unassigned Components: 
Resv. Fo1· Econ. Uncertainty- Board (2.42%) 
Resv. For Econ. Uncertainty- State (3%) 
Resv. Fo1· Econ. Uncertainty- LCFF 

Unassigned/Unappropriated Funds 
Subtotal Unassigned 

Revised Multi Year Projection 
May Revise at 5-24-16 

MYP 
'15-16 

MYP 
'16-17 

Estimated Actuals Proposed Budget 

$ 17 142 362 
' ' 

$ 16 902,551 
' 

$ 81,950,192 , •• ,445,922 
$ 22,134,201 20,685,222 
$ 104,084,393 $ 109,131,144 

$ 99,814,247 $ 105,244,168 
$ 4,509,957 $ 4,680,000 
$ 104,324,204 $ 109,924,168 

$ (239,811) $ (793,024) 

:4- 16,902,551 16.20% ~ 16,109,527 

$ 10,000 0.01% $ 10,000 
$ 10,000 0.01% $ 10,000 

$ 1,750,000 1.68% $ 2,000,000 
$ 4,982,791 4.78% $ -
$ 6,732,791 6.45% $ 2,000,000 

$ 2,524,646 2.42% $ 2,660,165 
$ 3,129,726 3.00% $ 3,297,725 
$ 3,971,084 3.81% $ -
$ 534,304 0.51% $ 8,141,637 

$ 10,159,760 9.74% $ 14,099,527 

14.66% 

0.01% 
0.01% 

1.82% 
0.00% 
1.82% 

2.42% 
3.00% 
0.00% 

7.4l'Yo 

12.83% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

MYP 
'17-18 

Projected 

16,109,527 

90,343,390 
16,352,162 

106,695,552 

100,692,562 
4,681,000 

105,373,562 

1,321,990 

~ 17,431,517 

$ 10,000 
$ 10,000 

$ 2,250,000 
$ -
$ 2,250,000 

$ 2,550,040 
$ 3,161,207 
$ -
$ 9,460,270 

$ 15,171,517 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

16.54% ~ 

0.01% $ 
0.01% $ 

2.14% $ 
0.00% $ 
2.14% $ 

2.42% $ 
3.00% $ 

0.00% $ 

8.98% $ 

14.40% $ 

MYP 
'18-19 

Projected 

17,431,"17 -

91,408,393 
15,441,658 

106,850,051 

102,047,025 
4,687,000 

l 06,734,025 

116,027 

17,547,544 

10,000 
10,000 

2,500,000 
-

2,500,000 

2,582,963 
3,202,021 

-
9,252,560 

15,037,544 

16.+-t% 

0.01% 
0.01% 

2.34% 
0.00% 
2.34% 

2.42% 
3.00% 
0.00% 

8.67% 

14.09% 

Ending Fund Balance ~ 16,902,551 16.20% ~ 16,109,527 14.66% ~ 17,431,517 16.54% --s-- 17,547,544 16.4-J% 

P:\00\BusinAss\Accoun\ing\ 16~ 17 Budget Dovolopmont\Rosorvc Overview. May Revise I REVISED Prelim Budget 616"2016 



Roseville Joint Union High School District 

(A) 

LCFF Multi- Year Projection 
CA Department of Finance (DOF) LCFF Estimates 

Beginning Fund Balance: 

Revenue: LCFF Sources 
Revenue: Other Sources 

(a) Total Revenue: 
m 
>< :::z: Expenses 
ijj Exp: Add LCAP Expenditures 
-1 (b) Total Expense: 
)> 

W (B) (a-b) Incr/(Decr) 
00 

0 (A+B) Ending Fund Balance 
"TI 

...... 
0) . ..... 

COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE: 

Nonspendable Components: 
Revolving Cash 

Subtotal Nonspendable 

Assigned Components: 
6th High School Startup Reserve 
Categorical and Site-Based Carryovers 

Subtotal Assigned 

Unassigned Components: 
Resv. For Econ. Uncertainty- Board (2.42%) 
Resv. For Econ. Uncertainty- State (3%) 
Resv. For Econ. Uncertainty- LCFF 

Unassigned/Unappropriated Funds 

Subtotal Unassigned 

Revised Multi Year Projection 
Tentative Budget at 6-14-16 

MYP 
'15-16 

Estimated Actuals 

$ 17,142,362 

$ 81.947,239 
$ 22,082,056 
$ 104,029,295 

$ 99,769,129 
$ 4,509,957 
$ 104,279,086 

$ (249,791) 

4- 16,892,571 

$ 10,000 
$ 10,000 

$ 1,750,000 
$ 4,982,791 
$ 6,732,791 

$ 2,523,554 
$ 3,128,373 
$ 4,033,670 

$ 464,183 

$ 10,149,780 

16.20% 

0.01% 
0.01% 

1.68% 
4.78% 
6.46% 

2.42% 
3.00% 
3.87% 

0.45'Yo 

9.73% 

MYP 
'16-17 

Proposed Budget 

$ 16,892,571 

$7 88,504,463 

' 20,626,994 
$ 109,131,457 

$ 105,115,613 
$ 4,680,000 
$ l 09,795,613 

$ (664,156) 

~ 16,228,415 

$ 10,000 
$ 10,000 

$ 2,000,000 
$ -
$ 2,000,000 

$ 2,657,054 
$ 3,293,868 
$ -
$ 8,267,493 

$ 14,218,415 

14.78% 

0.01% 
0.01% 

1.82% 
0.00% 
1.82% 

2.42% 
3.00% 
0.00% 

7.53'Yt, 

12.95% 

MYP 
'17-18 

Projected 

$ 16,228,415 

90,401,931 
$ 16,293,934 
$ 106,695,865 

$ 100,286,212 
$ 4,681,000 
$ 104,967,212 

$ 1,728,653 

j+$- 17,957,068 

$ 10,000 
$ 10,000 

$ 2,250,000 
$ -
$ 2,250,000 

$ 2,540,207 
$ 3,149,016 
$ -
$ 10,007,845 

$ 15,697,068 

17.11% 

0.01% 
0.01% 

2.14% 
0.00% 
2.14% 

2.42% 
3.00% 
0.00% 

9.53% 

14.95% 

MYP 

'18-19 

Projected 

$ 17,957,068 

91,466,934 
$ 15,383,430 
$ 106,850,364 

$ 101,872,768 
$ 4,687,000 
$ 106,559,768 

$ 290,596 

~ 18,247,664 

$ 10,000 
$ 10,000 

$ 2,500,000 
$ -
$ 2,500,000 

$ 2,578,746 
$ 3,196,793 
$ -
$ 9,962,125 

$ 15,737,664 

17.12% 

0.01% 
0.01% 

2.35% 
0.00% 
2.35% 

2.42% 
3.00% 
0.00% 

9.35% 

14.77% 

0 
N 

Ending Fund Balance ~ 16,892,571 16.20% --$"--+ 16,228,415 14.78% --$"--+ 17,957,068 17.11% __,_ 18,247,664 17.12% 

P·\DO\Business\Accounting\16-17 Budaet Deve!opmont\Resnrve Overview-Tentntive Burlget I Tent Budget 6-7'201{' 
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District: Roseville Joint Union HS District Adopted Budget 

CDS#: 66928 2016-17 Budget Attachment 

Balances in Excess of Minimum Reserve Requirements 

Reasons for Assigned and Unassigned Ending Fund Balances in Excess of Minimum Recommended Reserves 

Education Code Section 42127(a)(2)(B) requires a statement of the reasons that substantiates the need for 

assigned and unassigned ending fund balances in excess of the minimum reserve standard 

for economic uncertainties for each fiscal year identified in the budget. 

Combined Assigned and Unassigned/Unappropriated Fund Balances 

Form Fund 

01 

17 

General Fund/County School Service Fund 

Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects 

Total Assigned and Unassigned Ending Fund Balances 

District Standard Reserve Level 

Less District Minimum Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

Remaining Balance to Substantiate Need 

2016-17 Budget 

$16,218,415.00 

$0.00 

$16,218,415.00 

3% 

$3,293,868.00 

$12,924,547.00 

Reasons for Fund Balances in Excess of Minimum Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

Form Fund 

01 General Fund 

01 General Fund 

01 General Fund 

01 General Fund 

Total of Substantiated Needs 

Remaining Unsubstantiated Balance 

2016-17 Budget 

$2,000,000.00 

$2,657,054.00 

$0.00 

$8,267,493.00 

$12,924,547.00 

$0.00 

Objects 9780/9789/9790 

Form 01 

Form 17 

Form 01CS Line 10B-4 

Form 01CS Line 10B-7 

Description of Need 

6th High School Startup Reserve 

Board 2.42% Uncertainty Reserve 

LCFF Uncertainty Reserve 

Reserves not yet assigned, but planning is in process 

Balance should be Zero 

Education Code Section 42127 (d)(1) requires a county superintendent to either conditionally 

approve or disapprove a school district budget if the district does not provide for 

EC 42127 (a)(2)(B) public review and discussion at its public budget hearing. 



ROSEVILLE JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
SUMMARY OF FUNDS 11, 13, 14, 15, 40, 73 

ADOPTED BUDGET 
ESTIMATED REVENUE AND EXPENSES PROJECTED THROUGH JUNE 30,2017 

Fund 11 Fund 13 Fund 14 Fund 15 Fund 40 Fund 73 
Revenues Adult Ed Cafeteria Deferred Maint Pupil Trans Spec Reserve Scholarship 

Revenue Transferred from the General Fund 8,275 
Federal Revenues 250,000 1,227,732 
State Revenues 3,248,735 90,743 29,000 
Other Local Income 73,750 1,929,764 1,000 85,000 
Interest 6,000 7,467 20,000 5,000 12,000 5,000 

Total Revenues 3,586,760 3,255,706 20,000 35,000 12,000 90,000 

Expenditures 

m Salaries, Benefits & PERS Reduction 1,142,276 1,743,942 >< 
:J: Books & Supplies, Non-Capitalized Equip 145,528 1,449,889 174,239 
IJJ Other Services & Expenditures 100,917 62,200 1 ,650,147 =i Scholarship Awards 500 90,000 
)> 

Site & Building Improvements 
'i:: 
0 Furniture and Equipment 15,000 138,807 
0 Other Outgo 2,146,533 ., 

Support Costs 50,468 158,972 
-~=>-

.£! Total Expenditures 3,586,222 3,430,003 1 ,650,147 138,807 174,239 90,000 

Other sources/Uses 

Transfers In, Lease Purchase Revenue 550,000 150,000 575,000 
Transfers Out, Lease Purchase Expense 

lncrease(Decrease) in Fund Balance 538 (174,297) (1 ,080,147) 46,193 412,761 0 

at 484,937 540,464 2,118,704 796.691 597,542 541,91 

Ending Fund Balance at June 30 485,475 366,167 1,038,557 842,884 1,010,303 541,911 

P:\00\Business\Accounting\ 16-17 Budget Development\Other Funds 16-17 .xlsx\Other Funds Adopted 6/6/2016 
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Revenues 

Developer Fees 
Interest 
FMV of Investments 
State Apportionment 
Other Local Income 

Total Revenues 

Expenditures 

Salaries & Benefits 
Supplies 
Outside Services (Legal, Tech.,etc.) 
Site Purchase & Development 
Architect & State Fees 
Reconstruction 
New Construction & Leases 
Testing and Inspections 
Capital Outlay 

Total Expenditures 

Other Sources/Uses 

Transfers In, Lease Purchase Revenue 
Transfers Out, Lease Purchase Expense 
Other Financing Sources 
State UP Funding (O.P.S.C.) 
Proceeds from C.O P./Bonds 

lncrease(Decrease) in Fund Balance 

Fund at July 

Ending Fund Balance at June 30 

ROSEVILLE JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DEVELOPER FEE, CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND FUNDS 

ADOPTED BUDGET 
ESTIMATED REVENUE AND EXPENSES PROJECTED THROUGH JUNE 30, 2017 

Fd 21 Fd 23 Fd 25/8800 Fd 25/8803 
G.O. Bond G.O. Bond Dev Fees Redevelopment 

5,719,712 
225,000 

0 0 5,944,712 0 

215,352 
500,000 
562,246 

40,000 
515,000 

100,000 

277,500 

0 0 2,210,098 0 

120,000 
(575,200) 

0 0 3,279,414 0 

0 18857.127 0 

0 0 22,136,541 0 

P:\DO\Business\Accounting\16-17 Budget Development\Other Funds 16-17.xlsx\Construction Adopted 

Fd 35/7710 
School Fac's Total 

5,719,712 
225,000 

0 
0 
0 

0 5,944,712 

215,352 
500,000 
562,246 

40,000 
515,000 

0 
100,000 

0 
277,500 

0 2,210,098 

120,000 
(575,200) 

0 
0 
0 

0 3,279,414 

.127 

0 22,136,541 

6/6/2016 



ROSEVILLE JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

MAJOR FACILITY PROJECTS FY 2016-17 

Districtwide emphasis: 
'? Fire, life and safety 
'? Building envelope 
'? Energy savings 

Adelante High School 
• Ten TV installations 

• IP security cameras 

Adult School 
• Design and construct fencing and gate at back of main building 

• Construct attendance window and fill window opening 

Antelope High School 
• Design and construct pigeon netting system at cooling tower 

and ceramics enclosures 

• Design and construct softball scoreboard 

• Perform repairs on track (warranty) 

• Theater Design RFQ for design services 

• IP security cameras 

• Projector installations 

Challenge High School 
• No projects pian ned 

District Office and Professional Development Center 
• No projects planned 

~------------ EXHIBIT A (42 OF 45) -------- 16-102 



Facilities Development & M&O Departments 
• Floor repairs 
• Exterior security lighting 

Granite Bay High School 
• Full site Energy Management System (EMS) replacement [Partial 

Prop. 39 funds] 

• Replace 56 HVAC Heating and Air Conditioning Units [Prop. 39 
funds] 

• Reconstruct varsity softball field and path of travel 
• Clock and intercom system replacement 

• Security fencing design and construction between pool building 
and cafeteria 

• IP security cameras 

• Projector installations 

Independence High School 
• No projects planned 

Oakmont High School 
• Track conversion from standard to metric and re-surface 

• Security fencing design and construction at wood shop area 
• Parking lot lighting upgrade 

• Reconstruct varsity softball field and path of travel 
• Construct path of travel to varsity baseball 

• Clock and intercom system replacement 

• Gym and Pool building roof replacement design 
• Portable Pll rehabilitation 

• TV installations 

------------- EXHIBIT A (43 OF 45) 16-102 



Roseville High School 
• Conversion of a standard classroom to an Independent Living 

Skills Classroom 
• Install stadium lighting controls 

• Cafeteria kitchen modernization 
• Building 100 & 200 roof replacement 

• Design and construct offices in P46 

• IP security cameras 

• Projector installations 

6th High School 
• Continue planning 

Technology 
• Construct new HVAC equipment yard and provide new redundant 

cooling equipment for district server room (Tech Vault) 
• New storage server 
• Replace UPS battery cluster 
• Install new blade server 
• New storage array 
• Replace current phone system with new VOIP phone system 

districtwide 

Transportation Dept 
• No projects planned 

Woodcreek High School 
• Construct baseball netting at varsity baseball field 
• Construct fencing and gates to secure stadium and various 

areas 
• Replace fiber optic infrastructure campus-wide 
• IP cameras 
• Projector installations 

........... ___________ EXHIBIT A (44 OF 45) 16-102 



ROSEVILLE JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

PLANNED NEXT STEPS 
AT JUNE 14, 2016 

Y State Budget Adoption Impacts 
• Analyze Governor's 2016-17 Budget for any necessary 

changes to district's adopted budget and MYP 

Y Post Budget Adoption 
• Prepare the district's 2015-16 Unaudited Actuals for the 

Board in September 

.._ __________ EXHIBIT A (45 OF 45) 16-102 



-....... 
0 
'"T1 
00 -

' ' 
'---.-----·····---~-~~· 

ROSEVILLE JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
ROSEVILLE, CALIFORNIA 

FY 2016-17 BUDGET 
ADOPTION HIGHLIGHTS 

June 14, 2016 
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Paige K. Stauss, President 
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~- RJUHSD GENERAL FUND FY 2016/17 TENTATIVE BUDGET 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY (at 6-14-16) 

2015-16 2016-17 
A. REVENUES Estimated Actuals Tentative Budget 

---- --·-· ·--- ~ -. 

1. Revenue Limit Sources 81,947,239 88,504,463 
2. Federal Revenue 2,853,170 2,341,844 
3. Other State Revenues 12,802,927 12,809,231 
4. Other Local Revenues 6,425,959 5,475,919 

5.TOTAL REVENUES 104,029,295 109,131,457 

B. EXPENDITURES 
m 1. Sa Ia ries-Certificated 49,823,809 49,726,797 >< 
:I: 2. Salaries-Classified 13,361,149 13,612,756 OJ 
::::::j 

3. Employee Benefits 19,831,451 22,522,182 OJ 

'N 4. Books & Supplies 8,627,540 7,374,272 0 ., 
5. Services, Other Operating Expenses 8,309,300 14,271,950 co -
6. Capital Outlay 311,855 241,526 
7. Other Outgoing, Support, Adjs. 1,152,227 1,410,570 
8. Direct Support/Indirect Costs To Other Funds 343,755 365,760 

-~~ 

9. TOTAL EXPENDITURES (1000-7590) 101,761,086 109,525,813 

C. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES) (2,518,000) (269,800) 
D. NET INCR.(DECR.) TOTAL (249,791) (664,156) 
E. BEGINNING FUND BAL. 7/1 17,142,362 16,892,571 

F. ENDING FUND BALANCE 6/30 16,892,571 16,228,415 
....... 
0') 
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RJUHSD Reserve Balances in Excess 
of Minimum Reserve Requirements 

• State Reserve Cap is not in effect for 2016-17, but districts 
must still identify and discuss reserves when adopting the 
district budget. 

• New Education Code §42127(a)(2)(B) requires the District 
to document Reserve funds in excess of the minimum 
State 3% economic reserve requirement. 

• Below are the reasons for fund balances in Excess of 
Minimum Reserve for Economic Reasons: 

• 6th High School Startup Reserve 

• Board 2.42°/o Uncertainty Reserve 

• LCFF Uncertainty Reserve 

• Reserves not yet assigned/Planning in process 

$2,000,000 

$2,657,054 

$0 

$8,267,493 
Page3 



RJUHSD MULTI-YEAR PROJECTIONS 
PRESENTED AT MAY REVISE MAY 24, 2016 

LCFF Jfulti-Year Projection 
CA Departmem of Finance (DOF) LCFF Estimares 

(A) Beginning Fund Balance: 

Revenue: LCFF Sources 
Ren•nue: Other Sources 

(a) Total Rennue: 

Expenses 
c-ExptAdd. LCAPExpmditures 

m (b) Total E:\-pense: 
>< :c 
OJ (B) (a-b) Incr/(Decr) 
=i 
OJ A~B) Ending Fund Balance 

J:>:: 
0 ., 
00 -

COJfPOSE.\ TS OF ESDISG FCYD BALASCE: 

::'\onspendable Component~: 
ReYo!Ying Cash 

Sub total ::'\onsp end able 

Assigned Components: 
6th High School Starn1p Reserw 
Categolical and Site-Based Can·yon'n 

Subtotal Assigned 

Lnassigned Components: 
ResY. For Econ. l:ncertainty- Boanl (2.42%) 
ResY. For Econ. l"nca·tainty State (3'%) 
ResY. For Econ. r uca·tainty- LCF F 

U n assigned/Unappropriated Funds 

Subtotal l:nassign€'!1 

Ending Fund Balance 

:\IYP :\IYP 

'1~16 '16-17 

Estimated Actuals Proposed Budget 

s s 16.902,551 

s 81,950,192 i 88,445,922 
s 22,134,201 20,68:'.222 
s 104,084,393 I s 109.131,144 

s 99,814.247' s 105,244.168 
$ 4,509,957 s 4,680,000 
s 104,324.204 I s 109,924,168 

s (239,8!_!¥ s (793,024 

+5-- 16,902.551 16.20% r-5-- 16,109,527 

0.01% s 10.000 
0.011!'o s 10.000 

s 1.750,000 1.68% s 2.000,000 
s 4.982, 791 4.78% s 
s 6.732.791 6.45% s 2,000,000 

s 2,524,646 2.42% s 2,660,165 
s 3,129, 726 3.00% s 3,297,725 
s 3,971,084 3.81%) s 

s 534,304 0.51% s 8,141,637 

s 10,159,760 9.74% s 14.099,527 

:\IYP :\IYP 

'17-18 '18-19 

s 17.431.517 

j . !)f~40$;3~l3 

;s 15,441,658 

I S 106,850,051 
I 

I 
' s 100,692,562 I s 102,047.025 

s 4,681*000 .s: 1> ;,~~(j'J7i\dO 
s 105.3 73,562 s 106,734,025 

I 

s 1,321,99o/ 
r 

s 116,027 

14.66% r= 17,431,517 16.54% r-5-- 17,547,544 16.44% 
I 
f 

I 

I 
I I 

0.01 ~Q s 10,000 0.01% s 10,000 0.01% 
0.01% s 10.000 0.01% I s 10,000 0.01% 

""~-~~·-~~"~"--~~~•••··~·--~-·~-·~1·~~--"~---·~"'~~~>~~-·~~~n~~~ 

1.82<)~ s 2,250,000 2.14% s 2,500,000 2.34% 
0.00% s 0.00% s 0.00% 
1.82% s 2.250.000 2.14% s 2,500.000 2.34% 

2.42% s 2,550,040 2.42% s 2,582,963 2.420,1> 
3.00% s 3,161,207 3.00% s 3,202,021 3.00% 
0.00% s O.OO<Jo s 0.00~'0 

7.41% s 9,460,270 8.98% s 8.67o/o 

12.83% s 15,171,517 14.40% s 15,037,544 14.09% 

Page4 
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RJUHSD MULTI-YEAR PROJECTIONS 
TENTATIVE BUDGET AT JUNE 14, 2016 

(A) 

LCFF J.1ulti-Year Projection 
C4 Deparrment of Fino 11Cl' (IJOF) LCFF E 1rimares 

Beginning Fund Balance: 

·······. lt~'intie:i·tcFF••souret!S 
Re\·enue: Other Sources 

(a) Total RE>YE'flUe: 

Exproses 
i.!:'Eijl1~(Jil;tcA.P:Exti.tlit.:Srt>S·• 

(b) Total E1.1>enst:>: 

(B) (a-b) Incr/(Decr) 

(A+B) Ending Fund BalancE> 

COJfPO.YESTS OF ESDLYG FCSD BALLYCE: 

:"\on spend able Componmrs: 
Re\·oJviug Cash 

Sub total :\on sp rod ablE> 

Assigned Componrots: 
6th High School Startup ResE>~>e 
CatE-gorical and Site-Bast:>d Can·yowr~ 

Subtotal Assignro 

rnassigned Components: 
Resv. For Econ. rnc€f'tainty- Board (2.42%) 
Resv. For Econ. rncE'f·taiuty- State (3%) 
Resv. For Ecou. rncmainty- LCFF 

Unassigned/UnaJ>propriated Funds 

Subtotal rnassigued 

Ending Fund Balance 

:.\lYP 

'15-16 

Esrimatro Actuah 

s 17.142.362 

$ 81,~4.7,239: 
s 22,082,056 
s 104,029.295 

s 99,769,129' 

s .t15o9;957 
s 104,279,086 

+5-- 16,892,571 

s 10.000 
s 10,000 

s 1,750,000 
s 4.982, 791 
s 6.732. 791 

s 2,523,554 
s 3,128,373 
s 4,033,670 

s 464.183 

s 10,149,780 

.\IYP 

'16-17 

Pt·oposed BudgE't 

s 16.892.571 

88,504,463 
20,626,994 

109,131,457 

s 105,115,613 
· · ~ *'' 's y , 4,6so,ooo 

s 109,795,613~ 

0.01tl·l> Is 10,000 
0.01% s 10,000 

1.68% Is 2,000,000 
4.780,1> s 
6.46% s 2,000.000 

2.42~/o s 2.657,054 
3.00% s 3,293,868 
3.87% s 
0.45% $ 

9.73% s 14,218.415 

I 

0.01% 
0.01% 

1.82% 
0.00% 
1.82% 

2.42% 
3.00% 
0.00% 

7.53% 

12.95% 

.\IYP 
'17-18 

ProjE-cted 

16.228.415 

90,ltolj931 
16,293,934 

106.695,865 

s 100,286,212 
s i4;68t~(J()() 
s 104,967,212 

s 10.000 
s 10.000 

s 2,250,000 
s 
s 2,250,000 

s 2.540,207 
s 3,149,016 
s 

s 10,007,845 

s 15,697,068 

0.01% 
0.01 o/o 

2.14% 
0.00% 
2.14% 

2.42% 
3.00% 
0.00% 

9.53% 

14.95% 

.\'IYP 

'18-19 

s 101.872.768' 
i •• ,.,.s~~~\ii%t:ij6s~llfJlJ'0 

s 106,559,768 

s 10,000 
s 10,000 

s 2,500,000 
s 
s 2,500,000 

s 2,578,746 
s 3,196,793 
s 
s 9,962,125 

s 15,737.664 

17.12% 

0.01% 
0.01 o/o 

2.35% 
O.OO~o 

2.35% 

2.42% 
3.00% 
0.00% 

9.35% 

14.77% 

PageS 
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RJUHSD SUMMARY OF OTHER FUNDS 
FY 2016-17 {at 6-14-16) 

Adult Cafeteria Deferred Pupil 
Maint Transp 

Fd 11 Fd 13 Fd 14 Fd 15 

REVENUE 3,586,760 3,255,706 20,000 35,000 

PROJECT/EXPENSE (3 ,586,222) (3,430,003) (1 ,650, 147) (138,807) 

TRANSFERS IN & SOURCES 550,000 150,000 
TRANSFERS OUT & USES 

Inc (Deer) In Fund Balance 538 (174,297) (1 ,080, 147) 46,193 

Beg. Balance July 1 484,937 540,464 2,118,704 796,691 
. --- ---"----~- ---·-~--

End Balance June 30 485,475 366,167 1,038,557 842,884 

Special Scholar-
Reserve ships 

Fd 40 Fd 73 

12,000 90,000 

(174,239) (90,000) 

575,000 

412,761 0 

597,542 541,911 

1,010,303 541,911 

Page6 



RJUHSD SUMMARY OF FACILITY FUNDS 
FY 2016-17 (at 6-14-16) 

Developer 
Bldg/ Fees/ Redevelop-
Bond Bldg Fds ment Construction 
Fd 21 Fd 25/8800 Fd 25/8803 Fd 35 

REVENUE - Developer Fees 5,719,712 
- Interest 0 225,000 0 
- Other Mise Income 0 

Total Revenue 0 5,944,712 0 0 
m 
>< 
:I: 

PROJECT/EXPENSE {2,21 0,098) 0 OJ 
::::j 
OJ 

"=::i TRANSFERS IN & SOURCES 
0 - Transfers In 120,000 0 -n 
co 

- Bond Sales -
- State L/P Funding 

Total Transfers & Sources 0 120,000 0 0 

TRANSFERS OUT & USES 0 {575,200) 0 

Inc {Deer) in Fund Balance 0 3,279,414 0 0 

Beg. Balance July 1 $0 $18,857' 127 $0 $0 

..... End Balance June 30 $0 $22,136,541 $0 $0 
Cf> _., 
0 Page 7 
N 



RJUHSD Planned Next Steps 

• State Budget Adoption Impacts 

~ ~ Analyze Governor's 2016-17 Budget for any necessary 
~ changes to District's adopted budget and MYP. 
-co 
0 
""T1 

~ 

• Post-Budget Adoption 

~ Prepare District's 2015-16 Unaudited Actuals for the 
Board in September. 

PageS 


